Corporation Limited vide his letter read as 3rd paper above has
requested to accord Revised Administrative Sanction for the work
"Construction of Airport - Seaport Road Phase 2 Section A Package 1
(HMT - NAD) - Balance road works", incorporating additional GST
amount, at an estimated cost of ₹21,80,46,269/- (Rupees Twenty One
Crores Eighty Lakhs and Forty Six Thousand Two Hundred Sixty Nine
Only) under the H/A 5054-04-337-79-00-00-0-PV. 
3. Government have examined the matter in detail and are pleased to

accord Revised Administrative Sanction for the work "Construction of
Airport - Seaport Road Phase 2 Section A Package 1 (HMT - NAD) -
Balance road works" under the H/A 5054-04-337-79-00-00-0-PV for an
estimated cost of Rs.21,40,52,415/- (Rupees Twenty One Crores Forty
Lakhs and Fifty  Two Thousand Four Hundred Fifteen Only)
[i.e.Rs.21,80,46,269 less Rs.39,93,854=Rs.21,40,52,415/-]including the
Administration charges proposed @5% due to the following reasons:
   It is noted that earlier observations to the effect that "the thickness of
various pavement layers proposed for balance road reach (1.16 km)